(000's omitted)

Assets

Cash and Due From Banks
Interest Bearing balances
Investments

Loans, net

Other Assets

Total Assets

Financial Data

Risk Weighted Assets
Total Risk Based Capital
Tier 1 Capital

Tier 2 Capital

Quarterly Average Assets
Total Shares Outstanding
Book Value Per Share

Ce@nte

STATEMENT OF CONDITION
June 30, 2013
(Unaudited)

Liabilities & Capital

2,335 Deposits

22,245 Fed Funds & FHLB Advances
6,532 Other Liabilities

61,768 Total Liabilities
4,459 Equity Capital

97,339 Total Liabilities & Capital

Capital Ratios

65,469 Tier 1 to RWA
9,633 Total RBC to RWA
8,927 Leverage Ratio

706

97,011

1,189,311

S 8.27

86,536

965
87,501
9,838
97,339

13.64%
14.71%
9.28%



