

## STATEMENT OF CONDITION

## June 30, 2013

(Unaudited)

(000's omitted)

<u>Assets</u>		<b>Liabilities &amp; Capital</b>	
Cash and Due From Banks	2,335	Deposits	86,536
Interest Bearing balances	22,245	Fed Funds & FHLB Advances	-
Investments	6,532	Other Liabilities	965
Loans, net	61,768	<b>Total Liabilities</b>	87,501
Other Assets	4,459	Equity Capital	9,838
Total Assets	97,339	<b>Total Liabilities &amp; Capital</b>	97,339
<u>Financial Data</u>		Capital Ratios	
<u>Financial Data</u> Risk Weighted Assets	65,469	<u>Capital Ratios</u> Tier 1 to RWA	13.64%
<u> </u>	65,469 9,633	<u></u>	13.64% 14.71%
Risk Weighted Assets	•	Tier 1 to RWA	
Risk Weighted Assets Total Risk Based Capital	9,633	Tier 1 to RWA Total RBC to RWA	14.71%
Risk Weighted Assets Total Risk Based Capital Tier 1 Capital	9,633 8,927	Tier 1 to RWA Total RBC to RWA	14.71%
Risk Weighted Assets Total Risk Based Capital Tier 1 Capital Tier 2 Capital	9,633 8,927 706	Tier 1 to RWA Total RBC to RWA	14.71%
Risk Weighted Assets Total Risk Based Capital Tier 1 Capital Tier 2 Capital Quarterly Average Assets	9,633 8,927 706 97,011	Tier 1 to RWA Total RBC to RWA	14.71%